
Page 1 to 10

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/026069-2022 

Contract

Lincolnshire Children's Services Open Select List 2022 for
Independent Regulated Placements

Lincolnshire County Council

F21: Social and other specific services – public contracts
Contract award notice  
Notice identifier: 2022/S 000-026069
Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-0353bf  
Published 16 September 2022, 2:41pm

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

Lincolnshire County Council

County Offices, Newland

Lincoln

LN1 1YL

Contact

Miss Bridie Fletcher

Email

bridie.fletcher@lincolnshire.gov.uk

Telephone

+44 1522555516

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/026069-2022
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/026069-2022
mailto:bridie.fletcher@lincolnshire.gov.uk


Page 2 to 10

Country

United Kingdom

Region code

UK - United Kingdom

Internet address(es)

Main address

https://www.lincolnshire.gov.uk

Buyer's address

https://www.lincolnshire.gov.uk

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Regional or local authority

I.5) Main activity

General public services

https://www.lincolnshire.gov.uk
https://www.lincolnshire.gov.uk


Page 3 to 10

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

Lincolnshire Children's Services Open Select List 2022 for Independent Regulated
Placements

Reference number

DN621904

II.1.2) Main CPV code

80000000 - Education and training services

II.1.3) Type of contract

Services

II.1.4) Short description

Lincolnshire Children's Services Open Select List 2022 for Independent Regulated
Services

for Residential Care, Independent Foster Care, and Independent & Non-Maintained
(Special)

Schools

This procurement is under the Light Touch Regime established pursuant to Regulations

74-76 and Regulation 76(7) of the Public Contracts Regulations 2015 for the purposes of

commissioning an Open Select List for the provision of placements for Independent

Residential Care. Independent Foster Care, and Independent and Non-Maintained
(Special)

Schools

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No



Page 4 to 10

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

Lowest offer: £1 / Highest offer: £1,000,000 taken into consideration

II.2) Description

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

85000000 - Health and social work services

98000000 - Other community, social and personal services

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UK - United Kingdom

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

Lincolnshire Children's Services Open Select List 2022 for Independent Regulated
Services

for Residential Care, Independent Foster Care, and Independent & Non-Maintained
(Special)

Schools

This procurement is under the Light Touch Regime established pursuant to Regulations

74-76 and Regulation 76(7) of the Public Contracts Regulations 2015 for the purposes of

commissioning an Open Select List for the provision of placements for Independent

Residential Care. Independent Foster Care, and Independent and Non-Maintained
(Special)

Schools

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No



Page 5 to 10

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Form of procedure

Open procedure

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure

Notice number: 2022/S 000-019735

IV.2.9) Information about termination of call for competition in the form of a prior
information notice

The contracting authority will not award any further contracts based on the above prior
information notice

Section V. Award of contract

Contract No

DN621904

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

30 August 2022

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 12 

Number of tenders received from SMEs: 12 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from other EU Member States: 0 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from non-EU Member States: 0 

/Notice/019735-2022


Page 6 to 10

Number of tenders received by electronic means: 12 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: Yes

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Acorn Education and Care Services Ltd

Bolton

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Alves iCare

Peterborough

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Aspris Children's Services Ltd

Woking



Page 7 to 10

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Cambian Childcare Limited

London

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Castle Homes Care Limited

Woking

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

The contractor is an SME



Page 8 to 10

Yes

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Castle Homes Limited

Woking

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Family First Fostering

London

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Five Rivers Child Care Limited

Sailsbury

Country



Page 9 to 10

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Options Autism Services Ltd

Bolton

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Pelican Care Group Limited

Burscough

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

The contractor is an SME

Yes



Page 10 to 10

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Quantum Care (UK) Ltd

Woking

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Initial estimated total value of the contract/lot: £1,000,000

Lowest offer: £1 / Highest offer: £1,000,000 taken into consideration

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots
	II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

	II.2) Description
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Form of procedure

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure
	IV.2.9) Information about termination of call for competition in the form of a prior information notice


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)



		2025-08-04T13:10:04+0100
	TCPDF




